February 2008 Rev 9 1/16
16
ST232AB
ST232AC
Very high speed, ultra low power consumption
5 V powered RS-232 drivers and receivers
Features
■ Supply voltage range: 4.5 to 5.5 V

TSSOP16SO-16
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Temperature
range
Packages Packaging
ST232ACDR 0 to 70 °C SO-16 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232ABDR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232ACTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP16 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232ABTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST232AB - ST232AC
2/16
Contents
1 Pin configuration   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Typical application  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
5 Typical performance characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
6 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
7 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
ST232AB - ST232AC Pin configuration
3/16
1 Pin configuration
Figure 1. Pin connections (top view)
Table 2.  Pin description